TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-13

February 3, 2009

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BARBER, Maudie C.

CAMPBELL, Dawn M.

CHAVEZ, Matthew

CUMMING, Jenny

DALY, Leeanna M.

FLORES, Sonia E.

GILMORE, Angela M.

HARRIS, Mary Ann

LEMON, Patty

MENDIETA, Veronica

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
(Elem.) and Breakfast Campus
Supervisor (Secondary)

District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Campus
Supervisor (Secondary)
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary

Substitute Breakfast Campus
Supervisor (Secondary)
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
(Elem.) and Breakfast Campus
Supervisor (Secondary)

District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Campus
Supervisor (Secondary) and
Campus Supervisor

District Wide

Clerical Substitute
District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

1/8/09

(Change to effective date)

2/4/09

1/5/09
(Correction to date)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A. Substitute Custodian 2/4/09
District Wide
RODRIGUEZ, Kelly R. Supervision Aide 2/4/09

Hamilton K-8 School

TOVAR, Elsa A. Supervision Aide 2/4/09
Hamilton K-8 School

ARIAS, Mirella Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 1/7/09 — 2/28/09
(Increase in hours) Hamilton High School (Correction to eff. date)
CLAYTON, James From: Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide
To: Campus Supervisor I 2/4/09
Hemet High School
JOHNSON, Elizabeth From: Instructional Aide (SH)
West Valley High School
To: Educational Interpreter Aide 2/4/09
Valle Vista Elementary
MCDOWELL, Serena Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Valle Vista Elementary
To: Harmony Elementary 2/4/09
STACKPOLE, Shannon From: Preschool Teacher
Ramona Elementary
To: Preschool Instructional Aide 2/9/09

McSweeny Elementary

BRISTOW, Rachel Substitute Nutrition Services 2/4/09
District Wide
CALLANDER, Patricia Substitute Health Services Technician 2/4/09
and Substitute Clerical
District Wide
CORTES PEREZ, Angel Walk-on Athletic Coach 2/4/09

Hamilton High School
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DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

DAVIS, Krystal

DEYOUNG, Janice

DOTSON, Kimbra

ESTORES, Leonora

ESTRADA, Manuel

GEORGE, Teryn

GIBSON, Jodi

JOINES, Kimberly

MARTINEZ, Sophia

MITCHELL-WALSH, Kelly

RICHERT, Tina

ROBINS-DUNLAP, Mary

ROMERO, James

PEACOCK, Shirley

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

Library Media Technician I
McSweeny Elementary

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical and Classroom
Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maint.

District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide and
Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/4/09

6/13/08

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

10/21/08

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09
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DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

SWARTFAGER, Kristin

NEW HIRES

AGUIAR, Sharon M.

ALONZO, Steven B.

BEARD, Dempster T.

FORST, Heather S.

GARCIA, Luis

GONZALEZ, Elivia

JENKINS, Vaino C.

LYNCH, Eric R.

MURRAY, David

ORTIZ JR., Antonio

PUTNAM, Scott G. Jr.

RIVERA, Angelica A.

RIVERA, Marisa

Instructional Aide (SH)
Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide and
Clerical
District Wide

Custodian |
Whittier Elementary

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide
(Classroom)

Winchester Elem. State Preschool

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/4/09

2/3/09

2008-2009 School Year

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09

2/4/09
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SOARES, Renard R.

STRUTZ, Steve P.

TAYLOR, Kori D.

WHALEY, Michael

WILDER, Kristine

ZEPEDA, Moises

ROJAS, Veronica

Employee # 203069

LIERA JR., Ignacio

LIERA JR., Ignacio

LOPEZ, David
PELT, Kaneem

Substitute Custodial
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Student Body Activities Assistant

Tahquitz High School

Groundskeeper llI

Maintenance & Operations

Groundskeeper llI

Maintenance & Operations

Hemet High School
Acacia Middle School

Page 5

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/4/09

2008-2009 School Year

2/4/09

2008-2009 School Year

2/4/09

2008-2009 School Year

1/30/09

2/3/09

7/31/09

8/1/09

2008-2009 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide (Elementary)
SMITH, Louise

Employee # 175783 1/20/09

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-13.

LP:dI



