TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-13</u> February 3, 2009

February 3, 2009 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
BARBER, Maudie C.	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide (Elem.) and Breakfast Campus Supervisor (Secondary) District Wide	2/4/09
CAMPBELL, Dawn M.	Substitute Breakfast Campus Supervisor (Secondary) District Wide	2/4/09
CHAVEZ, Matthew	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/4/09
CUMMING, Jenny	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary	2/4/09
DALY, Leeanna M.	Substitute Breakfast Campus Supervisor (Secondary) District Wide	2/4/09
FLORES, Sonia E.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/4/09
GILMORE, Angela M.	Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	2/4/09
HARRIS, Mary Ann	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide (Elem.) and Breakfast Campus Supervisor (Secondary)	1/8/09
	District Wide	(Change to effective date)
LEMON, Patty	Substitute Breakfast Campus Supervisor (Secondary) and Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/4/09
MENDIETA, Veronica	Clerical Substitute District Wide	1/5/09 (Correction to date)

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (C	cont.)	
RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	2/4/09
RODRIGUEZ, Kelly R.	Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	2/4/09
TOVAR, Elsa A.	Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	2/4/09
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
ARIAS, Mirella (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hamilton High School	1/7/09 – 2/28/09 (Correction to eff. date)
CLAYTON, James	From: Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide To: Campus Supervisor II Hemet High School	2/4/09
JOHNSON, Elizabeth	From: Instructional Aide (SH) West Valley High School To: Educational Interpreter Aide Valle Vista Elementary	2/4/09
MCDOWELL, Serena	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Valle Vista Elementary To: Harmony Elementary	2/4/09
STACKPOLE, Shannon	From: Preschool Teacher Ramona Elementary To: Preschool Instructional Aide McSweeny Elementary	2/9/09
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS		
BRISTOW, Rachel	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/4/09
CALLANDER, Patricia	Substitute Health Services Technician and Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/4/09
CORTES PEREZ, Angel	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2/4/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (LIFECTIVE DATE	
DAVIS, Krystal	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	2/4/09
DEYOUNG, Janice	Library Media Technician III McSweeny Elementary	6/13/08
DOTSON, Kimbra	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	2/4/09
ESTORES, Leonora	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	2/4/09
ESTRADA, Manuel	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/4/09
GEORGE, Teryn	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/4/09
GIBSON, Jodi	Substitute Clerical and Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/4/09
JOINES, Kimberly	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/4/09
MARTINEZ, Sophia	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary	10/21/08
MITCHELL-WALSH, Kelly	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/4/09
RICHERT, Tina	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/4/09
ROBINS-DUNLAP, Mary	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/4/09
ROMERO, James	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maint. District Wide	2/4/09
PEACOCK, Shirley	Substitute Supervision Aide and Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	2/4/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
SWARTFAGER, Kristin	Instructional Aide (SH) Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool	2/4/09
NEW HIRES		
AGUIAR, Sharon M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/3/09
ALONZO, Steven B.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2008–2009 School Year
BEARD, Dempster T.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	2/4/09
FORST, Heather S.	Substitute Supervision Aide and Clerical District Wide	2/4/09
GARCIA, Luis	Custodian I Whittier Elementary	2/4/09
GONZALEZ, Elivia	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	2/4/09
JENKINS, Vaino C.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/4/09
LYNCH, Eric R.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	2/4/09
MURRAY, David	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/4/09
ORTIZ JR., Antonio	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/4/09
PUTNAM, Scott G. Jr.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	2/4/09
RIVERA, Angelica A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/4/09
RIVERA, Marisa	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elem. State Preschool	2/4/09

		EFFECTIVE DATE	
NEW HIRES (Cont.)			
SOARES, Renard R.	Substitute Custodial District Wide	2/4/09	
STRUTZ, Steve P.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2008-2009 School Year	
TAYLOR, Kori D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/4/09	
WHALEY, Michael	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2008-2009 School Year	
WILDER, Kristine	Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	2/4/09	
ZEPEDA, Moises	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2008-2009 School Year	
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	HIRE LIST		
ROJAS, Veronica	Student Body Activities Assistant Tahquitz High School	1/30/09	
RELEASE FROM PROBATION			
Employee # 203069		2/3/09	
RESIGNATIONS			
LIERA JR., Ignacio	Groundskeeper III Maintenance & Operations	7/31/09	
RETIREMENT			
LIERA JR., Ignacio	Groundskeeper III Maintenance & Operations	8/1/09	
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH			
LOPEZ, David PELT, Kaneem	Hemet High School Acacia Middle School	2008-2009 School Year	

EFFECTIVE DATE

SUBSTITUTE BREAKFAST AIDES

<u>Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide (Elementary)</u> SMITH, Louise

TERMINATIONS

Employee # 175783 1/20/09

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-13.

LP:dl